

Ejectment suit 315 of 2018
(CNR No. WBPS01-001006-2018)

Before Sri. Siddhartha Kanjilal, Ld. Chief Judge.

19.

10-03-2021.

Today is fixed for framing of issue and submission of commissioner's report.

Today both parties file haziras.

Today Ld. Advocate Commissioner's files a petition praying for time for submission of commissioner's report, on the grounds stated therein. Let the same be kept in the case record.

On call Ld. Advocate for plaintiff and Ld. Advocate commissioner are found present.

On repeated call non appears on behalf of the defendant.

The adjournment petitions filed by the Ld. Advocate commissioner this day is taken up for hearing.

Heard, perused the petitions and materials on record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 17-04-2021 for framing of issue and submission of commissioner's report.

Chief Judge.
J.O. Code. WB1057